2
Safety
Caution Statements
The examples and diagrams in this manual are included solely for illustrative purposes. The
information contained in this manual is subject to change at any time and without prior notice.
In no event will responsibility or liability be accepted for direct, indirect or consequential
damages resulting from the use or application of this equipment.
Mises en garde

14
Rating Table
Minimum current ratings based on typical rated operation currents of motors for the
corresponding rated operational powers
Current rating optimized for kW@600V & hp@550-600V - Ref IEC 60947-4-1 Table G.1 where
applicable.
Size 1,2 and 3
Type Ie kW 1)  FLA Hp 2) Us
A 3) 230V 400V 500V A 3) 200V 208V
220-
240V
440-
480V
550-
600V
VMX-SGY-I-17-6-01 17 4 7.5 7.5 17 3 5 5 10 15
VMX-SGY-I-22-6-01 22 5.5 11 11 22 5 5 5 15 20
VMX-SGY-I-29-6-01 29 7.5 15 15 27 7.5 7.5 7.5 20 25
VMX-SGY-I-35-6-01 35 7.5 18.5 22 34 10 10 10 25 30
VMX-SGY-I-41-6-01 41 11 22 22 41 10 10 10 30 40 24VDC,
VMX-SGY-I-55-6-01 55 15 30 37 52 15 15 15 40 50 110VAC
VMX-SGY-I-66-6-01 66 18.5 37 45 65 20 20 20 50 60 to
VMX-SGY-I-80-6-01 80 22 45 55 77 20 25 25 60 75 230VAC
VMX-SGY-I-100-6-01 100 30 55 55 99 30 30 30 75 100
VMX-SGY-I-132-6-01 132 37 75 90 125 40 40 40 100 125
VMX-SGY-I-160-6-01 160 45 90 110 156 50 50 60 125 150
VMX-SGY-I-195-6-01 195 55 110 132 192 60 60 75 150 200
VMX-SGY-I-242-6-01 242 75 132 160 242 75 75 75 200 250
VMX-SGY-I-302-6-01 302 90 160 200 302 100 100 100 250 300
VMX-SGY-I-361-6-01 361 110 200 250 361 125 125 150 300 350
VMX-SGY-I-430-6-02 430 132 250 250 414 150 150 150 350 450 110VAC
VMX-SGY-I-500-6-02 500 150 280 355 480 150 150 150 400 500
VMX-SGY-I-430-6-03 430 132 250 250 414 150 150 150 350 450 230VAC
VMX-SGY-I-500-6-03 500 150 280 355 480 150 150 200 400 500
1) Rated operational powers in kW as per IEC 60072-1 (primary series) corresponding to IEC current rating.
2) Rated operational powers in hp corresponding to FLA current rating according to UL508 and Table 430.250 of the
National Electrical Code.
3) The Ie and FLA rating applies for a maximum surrounding air temperature of 50oC. Above 50oC de-rate linearly by

Trip Class
30
A 230V 400V 500V A 200V 208V 220-240V
440-
480V
550-600V
Ie: AC-53a:
3.5-17: 90-5
VMX-
Ie: AC-53a:
4-19: 90-5
VMX-
Ie: AC-53a:
4-29: 90-5
VMX-
17 4 7.5 7.5 17 3 5 5 10 15 SGY-I-17 SGY-I-22 SGY-I-29
22 5.5 11 11 22 5 5 5 15 20 SGY-I-22 SGY-I-29 SGY-I-35
29 7.5 15 15 27 7.5 7.5 7.5 20 25 SGY-I-29 SGY-I-35 SGY-I-41
35 7.5 18.5 22 34 10 10 10 25 30 SGY-I-35 SGY-I-41 SGY-I-55
41 11 22 22 41 10 10 10 30 40 SGY-I-41 SGY-I-55 SGY-I-66
55 15 30 37 52 15 15 15 40 50 SGY-I-55 SGY-I-66 SGY-I-80
66 18.5 37 45 65 20 20 20 50 60 SGY-I-66 SGY-I-80 SGY-I-100
80 22 45 55 77 20 25 25 60 75 SGY-I-80 SGY-I-100 SGY-I-132
100 30 55 55 99 30 30 30 75 100 SGY-I-100 SGY-I-132 SGY-I-160
132 37 75 90 125 40 40 40 100 125 SGY-I-132 SGY-I-160 SGY-I-195
160 45 90 110 156 50 50 60 125 150 SGY-I-160 SGY-I-195 See Size 3
195 55 110 132 192 60 60 75 150 200 SGY-I-195 See Size 3 See Size 3
Size 3
Ie
kW
FL

440-
480V
550-600V
Ie: AC-53a:
3.5-17: 90-3
VMX-
Ie: AC-
53a:
4-19: 90-3
VMX-
Ie: AC-53a:
4-29: 90-3
VMX-
160 45 90 110 156 50 50 60 125 150 See Size 2 See Size 2 SGY-I-242
195 55 110 132 192 60 60 75 150 200 See Size 2 SGY-I-242 SGY-I-302
242 75 132 160 242 75 75 75 200 250 SGY-I-242 SGY-I-302 SGY-I-361
302 90 160 200 302 100 100 100 250 300 SGY-I-302 SGY-I-361 SGY-I-430
361 110 200 250 361 125 125 150 300 350 SGY-I-361 SGY-I-430 SGY-I-500
430 132 250 250 414 150 150 150 350 450 SGY-I-430 SGY-I-500 -
500 150 280 355 480 150 150 200 400 500 SGY-I-500 - -
19
Sizing Guide (Continued)
In-Delta Connection
Size 1 and 2